

# SUPREME COURT COPY

No. S081700

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF CALIFORNIA **SUPREME COURT  
FILED**

APR - 5 2010

Frederick K. Ohlrich Clerk

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, \_\_\_\_\_  
Deputy

Plaintiff and Respondent,

vs.

**WILLIE LEO HARRIS,**

Defendant and Appellant.

Automatic Appeal from the Superior Court  
of Kern County  
Case No. SC071427a  
Honorable Roger D. Randall, Judge

## APPELLANT'S SUPPLEMENTAL REPLY BRIEF

RICHARD I. TARGOW  
Attorney at Law (SBN 87045)  
Post Office Box 1143  
Sebastopol, California 95473  
Telephone: (707) 829-5190

Attorney for Appellant

# DEATH PENALTY

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

|  |   |
|--|---|
| ARGUMENT   | 1 |
| THE ARGUMENT AND CONCLUSIONS IN<br>RESPONDENTS SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF ARE<br>UNDERMINED BY RECENT UNITED STATES<br>SUPREME COURT ORDERS          | 1 |
| A. APPELLANT’S FAILURE TO OBJECT AT TRIAL<br>DID NOT WAIVE THE ISSUE ON APPEAL<br>BECAUSE A WELL-ESTABLISHED RULE WAS<br>CHANGED AFTER TRIAL | 2 |
| B. UNITED STATES SUPREME COURT ORDERS<br>VACATING AND REMANDING IN SIMILAR<br>CASES SHOW THAT MELENDEZ-DIAZ DOES<br>APPLY IN THIS CASE       | 3 |
| C. THE ERROR WAS PREJUDICIAL   | 4 |

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

### CASES

|  |      |
|--|------|
| <i>Barba v. California</i><br>(2009) ___ U.S. ___, 129 S. Ct. 2857, 174 L.Ed.2d 599              | 3, 4 |
| <i>Crager v. Ohio</i><br>(2009) ___ U.S. ___, 129 S. Ct. 2856, 174 L.Ed.2d 598                   | 3, 4 |
| <i>Crawford v. Washington</i><br>(2004) 541 U.S. 36  | 1-3  |
| <i>Melendez-Diaz v. Massachussets</i><br>(2009) ___ U.S. ___, 129 S. Ct. 2527; 174 L. Ed. 2d 314 | 1-4  |
| <i>Ohio v. Roberts</i><br>(1980) 448 U.S. 56, 66   | 2    |
| <i>People v. Barba</i> (No. B185940, Nov. 21, 2007),<br>2007 Cal. App. Unpub. LEXIS 9390         | 3    |
| <i>People v. Johnson</i><br>(2004) 121 Cal. App. 4th 1409  | 2    |
| <i>People v. Kitchens</i><br>(1956) 46 Cal.2d 260  | 2    |
| <i>People v. Sisavath</i><br>(2004) 118 Cal. App. 4th 1396                                       | 2    |
| <i>People v. Thomas</i><br>(2005) 130 Cal. App. 4th 1202   | 2    |
| <i>People v. Turner</i><br>(1990) 50 Cal. 3d 668   | 2    |
| <i>State v. Crager</i><br>(Oh. 2007) 116 Ohio St. 369  | 3    |

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**  
(Continued)

**CONSTITUTIONS**

United States Constitution, Amendment VI

1, *passim*
